CH \$1315.00 282849

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shock Doctor, Inc.		04/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
MCDAVID, INC.		04/22/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 111 West Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2828491	AIR/FX
Registration Number:	2961533	CORE
Registration Number:	3111450	CORE°
Registration Number:	3842730	CRUSHTECH
Registration Number:	2828489	DIRECT POWER CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2001303	EZ GARD
Registration Number:	4027049	NANO
Registration Number:	4027048	NANO DOUBLE
Registration Number:	3840418	S
Registration Number:	3195697	SHOCK DOCTOR
Registration Number:	1874753	SHOCK DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3827391	S SHOCK DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3830955	S SHOCK DOCTOR
Registration Number:	3968530	SHOCK DOCTOR ID
Registration Number:	3100257	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3108851	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2828490	SHOCKDOME

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0253

900322523

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4042536	SHOCKSKIN
Registration Number:	3311673	X-FIT
Registration Number:	2531866	CUTTERS
Registration Number:	3107543	CUTTERS
Registration Number:	3588883	C-TACK
Registration Number:	4507503	
Registration Number:	4507507	FLAVOR FUSION
Registration Number:	4188982	SMARTJOC
Registration Number:	2833150	XO ATHLETIC
Registration Number:	4386853	195
Registration Number:	2857937	HDC
Registration Number:	4475679	HEX
Registration Number:	3793485	
Registration Number:	4339777	M
Registration Number:	2222505	MCDAVID
Registration Number:	4310172	M MCDAVID
Registration Number:	1691327	MCDAVID
Registration Number:	2467690	PROTECTION LEVEL I
Registration Number:	2477770	PROTECTION LEVEL II
Registration Number:	2334374	PROTECTION LEVEL III
Serial Number:	85069999	S SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHGUARDS
Serial Number:	85069373	S SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHWEAR
Serial Number:	85486223	CORE
Serial Number:	86526880	С
Serial Number:	86526870	CUTTERS
Serial Number:	86349464	LIFE PROOF YOUR BODY
Serial Number:	86349450	RE+ COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86275871	SVR
Serial Number:	86275884	SVR COMPRESSION
Serial Number:	85656942	CROSS COMPRESSION
Serial Number:	85665732	FIRST ON. LAST OFF.
Serial Number:	85752802	SPORTMED
Serial Number:	85656962	TARGETED COMPRESSION
Serial Number:	86554926	TEFLX
Serial Number:	78556001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

Total Attachments: 26

source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 22, 2015, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "**Grantor**" and, collectively, the "**Grantors**"), in favor of BMO Harris Bank N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Administrative Agent**") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Shock Doctor, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Shock Doctor Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Holdings, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent, to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- a. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- b. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- c. <u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- d. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks.
- e. <u>Counterparts</u>. This First Lien Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- f. <u>Governing Law</u>. This First Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this First Lien Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SHOCK DOCTOR, INC

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

MCDAVID, INC.

By:

Name: Anthony Armand Title: Chief Executive Officer ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By Z

Title:

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	Substatus	App No	App Date	Reg No
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Argentina	Registered	Registered	3065920	2/7/2011	2513616
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Argentina	Registered	Registered	3065921	2/7/2011	2513615
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Argentina	Registered	Registered	3066116	2/8/2011	2498873
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Argentina	Filed	Registered	3066117	2/8/2011	2498774
Borrower	CORE and Design	Australia	Registered	Registered	1127722	6/1/2012	1127722
Borrower	CUTTERS	Australia	Filed	Filed	1230184	8/8/2014	
Borrower	Design (Molecule)	Australia	Registered	Registered	1189095	8/7/2013	1189095
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	Australia	Registered	Registered	1185649	8/7/2013	1185649
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	Australia	Registered	Registered	1072874	3/24/2011	1072874
Borrower	S and Design	Australia	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Australia	Registered	Registered	857997	11/22/200 0	857997
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Australia	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193/ 1358389
Borrower	SHOCKSKIN	Australia	Registered	Registered	1026925	1/5/2010	1026925
Borrower	S and Design	Brazil	Registered	Registered	8305962 24	5/5/2010	830596224
Borrower	S and Design	Brazil	Registered	Registered	8305962 32	5/5/2010	830596232
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Brazil	Registered	Registered	8305434 22	3/9/2010	830543422
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Brazil	Registered	Registered	8305431 47	3/9/2010	830543147
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Brazil	Registered	Registered	8305962 08	5/5/2010	83059208
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Brazil	Filed	Published	8305962 83	5/5/2010	830596283
Borrower	C (Stylized)	Canada	Filed	Filed	1715981	2/19/2015	
Borrower	CUTTERS	Canada	Registered	Registered	1172633	4/1/2003	TMA641540

Borrower	CUTTERS & Design	Canada	Filed	Filed	1715980		
Borrower	NANO	Canada	Filed	Filed	1521708	3/25/2011	
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	Canada	Filed	Filed	1520901	3/25/2011	
Borrower	PRO CS-2 and Design	Canada	Registered	Registered	1380197	1/22/2008	TMA751262
Borrower	PROCS 2	Canada	Registered	Registered	1380202	1/22/2008	TMA744561
Borrower	PROCUP & Design	Canada	Registered	Registered	1380200	1/22/2008	TMA751284
Borrower	RE+ COLLECTION	Canada	Filed	Filed	1712614	1/27/2015	
Borrower	S and Design	Canada	Registered	Registered	1481263	5/7/2010	TMA848870
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Canada	Registered	Registered	736772	9/13/1993	TMA448283
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Canada	Registered	Registered	1481262	5/7/2010	TMA848869
Borrower	SHOCKSKIN	Canada	Registered	Registered	1465475	1/6/2010	TMA873428
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Chile	Registered	Registered	939260	1/31/2011	940018
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Chile	Registered	Registered	939262	1/31/2011	940020
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Chile	Registered	Registered	939259	1/31/2011	940017
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Chile	Registered	Registered	939261	1/31/2011	940019
Borrower	CUTTERS	China	Filed	Filed	1230184	8/8/2014	
Borrower	S and Design	China P.R.	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	China P.R.	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	China P.R.	Filed	Filed	1035193	4/1/2010	
Borrower	CORE and Design (Degree symbol)	European Community	Filed	Filed	1127722	6/1/2012	
Borrower	CUTTERS	European Community	Filed	Published	1230184	1/27/2015	
Borrower	DESIGN (Molecule)	European Community	Registered	Registered	1189095	8/7/2013	1189095

Borrower							
Bollowel	FLAVOR FUSION	European Community	Registered	Registered	1185649	8/7/2013	1185649
Borrower	NANO	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1072765	3/24/2011	1072765
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1072874	3/24/2011	1072874
Borrower	S and Design	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1963792	11/21/00	1963792
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
Borrower	SHOCKSKIN	Community Trademark	Registered	Registered	1026925	1/5/2010	1026925
Borrower	S and Design	Hong Kong	Registered	Registered	3015570 63	3/5/2010	301557063
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Hong Kong	Registered	Registered	3015571 80	3/5/2010	301557180
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Hong Kong	Registered	Registered	3015571 99	3/5/2010	301557199
Borrower	C (Sylized)	International	Filed	Filed	NA	2/23/2015	
Borrower	CORE and Design	International	Registered	Registered	1127722	6/1/2012	1127722

Borrower						1	
	CUTTERS	International	Registered	Registered	NA	8/8/2014	1230184
Borrower	CUTTERS & Design	International	Filed	Filed	NA	2/23/2015	
Borrower	Design (Molecule)	International	Registered	Registered	1189095	8/7/2013	1189095
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	International	Registered	Registered	1185649	8/7/2013	1185649
Borrower	NANO	International	Registered	Registered	1072765	3/24/2011	1072765
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	International	Registered	Registered	1072874	3/24/2011	1072874
Borrower	RE+ COLLECTION	International	Filed	Filed	NA	1/27/2015	
Borrower	S and Design	International	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	International	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	International	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
Borrower	SHOCKSKIN	International	Registered	Registered	1026925	1/5/2010	1026925
Borrower	CUTTERS	Japan	Filed	Filed	1230184	1/27/2015	
Borrower	Design (Molecule)	Japan	Registered	Registered	1189095	8/7/2013	1189095
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	Japan	Registered	Registered	1185649	8/7/2013	1185649
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	Japan	Registered	Registered	1072874	3/24/2011	1072874
Borrower	S and Design	Japan	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Japan	Registered	Registered	2000- 126932	11/24/200 0	4561578
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Japan	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
Borrower	SHOCKSKIN	Japan	Registered	Registered	1026925	1/5/2010	1026925
Borrower	CUTTERS	Mexico	Filed	Filed	1230184	8/8/2014	

Borrower	S and Design	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074360	3/16/2010	1193737
Borrower	S and Design	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074359	3/16/2010	1203829
Borrower	S and Design	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1133797	11/11/10	1207810
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074366	3/16/2010	1167260
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074364	3/16/2010	1205776
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1133794	11/11/10	1210320
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074363	3/16/2010	1172824
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1074362	3/16/2010	1203830
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Mexico	Registered	Registered	1133796	11/11/10	1210321
Borrower	S and Design	New Zealand	Registered	Registered	818535	1/21/2010	818535
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	New Zealand	Registered	Registered	818530	1/21/2010	818530
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	New Zealand	Registered	Registered	818536	1/21/2010	818536
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	Norway	Registered	Registered	1072874	3/24/2011	1072874
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Norway	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Peru	Registered	Registered	445653	2/4/2011	181897
Borrower	CUTTERS	Republic Of Korea	Filed	Filed	1230184	8/8/2014	
Borrower	Design (Molecule)	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1189095	8/7/2013	1189095
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1185649	8/7/2013	1185649
Borrower	S and Design	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1034812	1/13/2010	1034812
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811

Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Republic Of Korea	Registered	Registered	1035193	4/1/2010	1035193
Borrower	CUTTERS	Russian Federation	Filed	Filed	1230184	1/27/2015	
Borrower	Design (Molecule)	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	1189095	8/7/2013	1189095
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	1185649	8/7/2013	1185649
Borrower	S and Design	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	2010715 106	5/7/2010	436445
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	2010715 109	5/7/2010	430084
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	Russian Federation	Registered	Registered	2010715 108	5/7/2010	429927
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	Singapore	Registered	Registered	1034811	1/13/2010	1034811
Borrower	DESIGN (Molecule)	South Africa	Filed	Published	2013/217 40	8/8/2013	
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	South Africa	Filed	Filed	2013/217 41	8/8/2013	
Borrower	GEL MAX	South Africa	Filed	Published	2013/232 07	8/23/2013	
Borrower	MAX NANO	South Africa	Filed	Published	2011/071 18	3/25/2011	
Borrower	NANO	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2011/071 19	3/25/2011	2011/07119
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2011/071 17	3/25/2011	2011/07117
Borrower	S and Design	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 64	1/21/2010	2010/01164
Borrower	S and Design	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 65	1/21/2010	2010/01165
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011	1/21/2010	2010/01166

Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011	1/21/2010	2010/01167
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011 62	1/21/2010	2010/01162
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2010/011	1/21/2010	2010/01163
Borrower	ULTRA NANO	South Africa	Registered	Registered	2011/071 20	3/25/2011	2011/07120
Borrower	United Arab Emirates	Filed	Filed	215424	8/6/2014		
Borrower	AIR/FX	United States	Registered	Registered	78/079,1 96	8/14/2001	2,828,491
Borrower	CORE	United States	Registered	Registered	78/358,4 76	1/28/2004	2,961,533
Borrower	CORE (with Degree Symbol)	United States	Registered	Registered	78/553,9 67	1/26/2005	3,111,450
Borrower	CRUSHTECH	United States	Registered	Registered	77/757,9 85	6/12/2009	3,842,730
Borrower	DIRECT POWER CONTOUR and Design	United States	Registered	Registered	78/079,1 67	8/14/2001	2,828,489
Borrower	EZ GARD and Design	United States	Registered	Registered	74/731,5 75	9/20/1995	2,001,303
Borrower	NANO	United States	Registered	Registered	85/138,7 42	9/27/2010	4,027,049
Borrower	NANO DOUBLE	United States	Registered	Registered	85/138,7 30	9/27/2010	4,027,048
Borrower	S and Design	United States	Registered	Registered	77/872,4 66	11/13/09	3,840,418
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	United States	Registered	Registered	78/531,6 57	12/13/04	3,195,697
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR	United States	Registered	Registered	74/396,1 97	5/27/1993	1,874,753
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Horizontal)	United States	Registered	Registered	77/872,4 94	11/13/09	3,827,391
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR and S Design (Stacked)	United States	Registered	Registered	77/872,5 01	11/13/09	3,830,955

Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR ID	United States	Registered	Registered	77/947,3 68	3/1/2010	3,968,530
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHGUARDS and S Design	United States	Filed	Allowed	85/069,9 99	6/23/2010	
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR PERFORMANCE MOUTHWEAR and S Design	United States	Filed	Allowed	85/069,3 73	6/23/2010	
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY	United States	Registered	Registered	78/531,6 53	12/13/04	3,100,257
Borrower	SHOCK DOCTOR SPORTS TECHNOLOGY (and Design)	United States	Registered	Registered	78/531,6 61	12/13/04	3,108,851
Borrower	SHOCKDOME	United States	Registered	Registered	78/079,1 86	8/14/2001	2,828,490
Borrower	SHOCKSKIN	United States	Registered	Registered	77/774,9 00	7/6/2009	4042536
Borrower	X-FIT	United States	Registered	Registered	78/524,2 31	11/30/04	3,311,673
Borrower	CUTTERS	United States	Registered	Registered	76/18079 7	12/14/00	2531866
Borrower	CUTTERS	United States	Registered	Registered	78/29303 8	8/27/03	3107543
Borrower	C-TACK	United States	Registered	Registered	78/29377 4	8/28/03	3588883
Borrower	Design (Molecule)	United States	Registered	Registered	85/846,4 88	2/11/2013	4,507,503
Borrower	FLAVOR FUSION	United States	Registered	Registered	85/846,7 51	2/11/2013	4,507,507
Borrower	CORE and Design	United States	Filed	Allowed	8548622 3	12/2/2011	
Borrower	C (stylized)	United States	Filed	Filed	8652688 0	2/6/2015	
Borrower	CUTTERS and Design	United States	Filed	Filed	8652687 0	2/6/2015	

Borrower	SMARTJOC	United States	Registered	Registered	85/330,0 49	5/25/2011	4188982
Borrower	XO ATHLETIC	United States	Registered	Registered	78/144,2 53	7/16/2002	2833150
Borrower	LIFE PROOF YOUR BODY	United States	Filed	Published	8634946 4	7/28/2014	
Borrower	RE+ COLLECTION	United States	Filed	Published	8634945 0	7/28/2014	
Borrower	SVR	United States	Filed	Published	8627587 1	5/8/2014	
Borrower	SVR COMPRESSION	United States	Filed	Published	8627588 4	5/8/2014	

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid, Inc.	85730823 - Application 4386853 - Registration	195	Filed 09/17/12 Published 06/04/13 Issued 09/20/13	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	85656942 - Application	CROSS COMPRESSION & Design	Filed 06/20/12	US Trademark Suspended
McDavid, Inc.	85665732 - Application	FIRST ON. LAST OFF.	Filed 06/29/12 Published 06/04/13	US Trademark Opposed
McDavid, Inc.	78/215840 - Application 2857937 - Registration	HDC Stylized h D c	Filed 02/18/03 Published 04/06/04 Registered 06/29/04	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	85576729 - Application	HEX	Filed 03/22/12	US Trademark Registered

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
	4475679 – Registration		Registered 01/28/14	
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Australia Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	People's Republic of China Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	European Community Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	India Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application 1229252 - Registration	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14 Registered	International Registration – Madrid Agreement /Protocol Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Israel Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Japan Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Republic of Korea Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Mexico Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	New Zealand Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Philippines Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Russian Federation Trademark

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
				Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Singapore Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1229252 - Application	HEX (Madrid)	Filed 08/12/14	Switzerland Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	77/094660 - Application 3793485 - Registration	Hex Configuration	Filed 01/30/07 Published 07/07/09 Registered 05/25/10	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	8627739 - Application 8627739 - Registration	HEX Design	Filed 10/20/09 Published 01/11/10 Registered 07/03/10	European Community Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2009-079209 - Application 5444562 - Registration	HEX Design	Filed 10/20/09 Registered 10/14/11	Japan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	7734888 - Application 7734888 - Registration	Hexagon Design	Filed 09/29/09 Published 12/27/12 Registered 03/28/13	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	7734887 - Application 7734887 - Registration	Hexagon Design	Filed 09/29/09 Published 06/06/12 Registered 09/07/12	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1366661 - Application 1366661 - Registration	HEXPAD	Filed 06/15/10 Published 10/14/10 Registered 06/15/10	Australia Trademark Registered

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid Knee Guard, Inc.	902697269 - Application 902697269 - Registration	HEXPAD	Filed 06/16/10 Published 07/20/10 Registered 01/28/14	Brazil Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	9895823 - Application 9895823 - Registration	HEXPAD	Filed 08/26/11 Published 07/27/12 Registered 10/28/12	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	825673 - Application 825673 - Registration	HEXPAD	Filed 06/15/10 Published 07/30/10 Registered 12/15/10	New Zealand Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2010-048035 - Application 5413058 - Registration	HEXPAD & Katakana Transliteration ヘックスパッド	Filed 06/17/10 Registered 05/20/11	Japan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	85567049 - Application 4339777 - Registration	M Design	Filed 03/12/12 Published 07/31/12 Registered 05/21/13	US Trademark Registered
McDavid Knee Guard, Inc.	3.144.244 - Application 2574514 - Registration	McDavid	Filed 02/02/12 Registered 06/07/13	Argentina Trademark Registered
McDavid Knee Guard, Inc.	3.144.245 - Application 2574515 - Registration	McDavid	Filed 02/02/12 Registered 06/07/13	Argentina Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	575856 - Application 575856 - Registration	McDavid	Filed 04/06/92 Registered 04/06/92	Australia Trademark Registered

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid Knee Guard, Inc.	816832790 - Application 816832790 -	McDavid	Filed 08/14/92 Registered 04/12/94	Brazil Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	Registration 508495 - Application 936867 - Registration	McDavid	Filed 11/17/00 Registered 09/14/01	Chile Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	508494 - Application 936868 - Registration	McDavid	Filed 11/17/00 Registered 09/14/01	Chile Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	508493 - Application 936869 - Registration	McDavid	Filed 11/17/00 Registered 09/14/01	Chile Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc,	564807 - Application 564807 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 07/02/97 Registered 02/24/00	European Community Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1492066 - Application 1492066 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 09/28/06 Published 05/16/08 Registered 10/08/08	India Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1492067- Application 1492067- Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 09/28/06 Published 05/16/08 Registered 10/08/08	India Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	190151 - Application 190151 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 05/17/06 Published 04/30/08 Registered 08/06/08	Israel Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	212305 - Application 212305 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 06/22/08 Published 12/31/09 Registered 04/14/10	Israel Trademark Registered

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid, Inc.	212306 - Application 212306 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 06/22/08 Published 12/31/09 Registered 04/14/10	Israel Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	212304 - Application 212304 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 06/22/08 Published 12/31/09 Registered 04/14/10	Israel Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	109463/92 - Application 3031064 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 04/30/92 Published 05/27/94 Registered 03/31/95	Japan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2011-072405 - Application 5513385 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 10/11/11 Registered 08/10/12	Japan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	40-2007-44241 - Application 40-806839 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 08/21/07 Published 07/09/09 Registered 11/20/09	Republic of Korea Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	4-2006-007831 - Application 4-2006-007831 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 10/11/11 Registered 06/08/09	Philippines Trademark Registered
McDavid Knee Guard Inc.	087020277 - Application 846211 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 04/30/98 Registered 04/01/99	Taiwan Trademark Registered
McDavid Knee Guard, Inc.	087020276 - Application 840084 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 04/30/98 Registered 02/16/99	Taiwan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2011-45435 - Application 2011-45435 -	MCDAVID	Filed 05/31/11 Registered 10/05/12	Turkey Trademark Registered

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
	Registration			
McDavid, Inc.	75/372307 - Application 2222505 - Registration	MCDAVID	Filed 10/14/97 Published 11/17/98 Registered 02/09/99	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	970076902 - Application 1228448 Registration	MCDAVID & Chinese Characters McDavid Mill	Filed 07/25/97	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc	970076901 - Application 1239440 - Registration	MCDAVID & Chinese Characters McDavid A	Filed 07/25/97 [Registered 01/14/99	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	970076903 - Application 1246510 - Registration	MCDAVID & Chinese Characters McDavid Wy	Filed 07/25/97 Registered 02/14/99	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	Application - 199811855AA - Registration	MCDAVID & Chinese Characters McDavid 知识	Filed 07/22/97 ∫Registered 07/22/97	Hong Kong Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	3,173,594 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12	Argentina Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	3,173,595 - Application Registration – Not Listed	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12	Argentina Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	3,173,596 - Application 2.602.246 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12 Registered 10/29/13	Argentina Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	840205678 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/24/12	Brazil Trademark Pending

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid, Inc.	840205660 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/24/12	Brazil Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	840205708 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/24/12	Brazil Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	1583341 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12 Published 06/25/14	Canada Trademark Allowed
McDavid, Inc.	1014169 - Application 1094153 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/27/12 Published 09/06/13 Registered 05/09/14	Chile Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1014168 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/27/12 Published 07/12/13	Chile Trademark Published
McDavid, Inc.	1014140 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/27/12 Published 07/12/13	Chile Trademark Published
McDavid, Inc.	2359232 - Application 2359232 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/05/12 Published 01/06/14 Registered 07/05/12	India Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2012-034965 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/18/12	Indonesia Trademark Pending

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid, Inc.	2012-034966 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/18/12	Indonesia Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	2012-034964 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/18/12	Indonesia Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	2012054621 - Application 2012054621 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12 Registered 06/22/12	Malaysia Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2012054622 - Application 2012054622 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12 Registered 06/22/12	Malaysia Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2012054624 - Application 2012054624 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/22/12 Registered 06/22/12	Malaysia Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1,292,640 - Application 1450950 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/18/12 Registered 04/29/14	Mexico Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1,292,642 - Application 1409663- Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/18/12 Registered 11/04/13	Mexico Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1,292,641- Application	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/18/12	Mexico Trademark

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
	1498388- Registration	warenes -	Registered 12/01/14	Registered
McDavid, Inc.	960,859 - Application 960,859 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/21/12 Published 09/28/12 Registered 06/21/12	New Zealand Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	498655-2012 - Application 00005250- Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/27/12 Registered 11/26/12	Peru Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	4-2012-007607 - Application 4-2012-007607 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 06/25/12 Registered 07/11/13	Philippines Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	101,037,319 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 07/03/12	Taiwan Trademark Pending
McDavid, Inc.	85/499870 - Application 4310172 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design	Filed 12/20/11 Published 05/22/12 Registered 03/26/13	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1533332 - Application 1140924 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12 Registered 06/19/12	Australia Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1140924 - Application Registration –	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12	People's Republic of China Trademark Pending

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid, Inc.	1140924 - Application 1140924 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12 Registered 06/19/12	European Community Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	Application – 1140924 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12 Registered 06/19/12	International Registration – Madrid Protocol only Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1140924 - Application 1140924 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12 Registered 06/19/12	Japan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1140924 - Application 1140924 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12 Registered 06/19/12	Russian Federation Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	1140924 - Application 1140924 - Registration	MCDAVID & M Design (Madrid)	Filed 06/19/12 Published 09/10/14	Singapore Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	9895821 - Application 9895821 - Registration	MCDAVID & Tri- Hex Design O MCDAVID	Filed 08/26/11 Registered 10/28/12	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	9895822 - Application 9895822 - Registration	MCDAVID & Tri- Hex Design OO MCDAVID	Filed 08/26/11 Published 11/20/13 Registered 02/21/14	People's Republic of China Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	2011-072057 - Application 5513384 - Registration	MCDAVID & Tri- Hex Design O MCDAVID	Filed 10/07/11 Registered 08/10/12	Japan Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	74/113264 - Application 1691327 -	McDAVID (Stylized)	Filed 11/07/90 Registered	US Trademark Registered

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
	Registration	McDavid	06/09/92	
McDavid, Inc.	010156032 - Application 010156032 - Registration	PREMIUM CARE	Filed 07/27/11 Registered 01/18/12	European Community Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	76/050888 - Application 2467690 - Registration	PROTECTION LEVEL I & Design	Filed 05/17/00 Published 04/17/01 Registered 07/10/01	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	76/050889 - Application 2477770 - Registration	PROTECTION LEVEL II & Design	Filed 05/17/00 Published 05/22/01 Registered 08/14/01	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	75/463,558 - Application 2334374 - Registration	PROTECTION LEVEL III & Design	Filed 04/07/98 Published 01/04/00 Registered 03/28/00	US Trademark Registered
McDavid, Inc.	85752802 - Application	SPORTMED	Filed 10/12/12 Published 03/19/13	US Trademark Published
McDavid, Inc.	85656962 - Application	TARGETED COMPRESSION & Design	Filed 06/20/12 Published 06/11/13	US Trademark Published
McDavid, Inc.	86554926 - Application	TEFLX	Filed 03/05/15	US Trademark Pending

Owner	Number	Title	Status	Activity
McDavid, Inc.	78/556001 - Application	Tri-Hex Design	Filed 01/28/05 Published 07/11/06 Registered 06/01/10	US Trademark Registered

RECORDED: 04/23/2015